Republic of the Philippines
~PARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND  LHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
MAR . “23 Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 02 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D. BUENO,
CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer Dene B. Baldonado, Ir,
Negros Occidental 1* District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original 1 As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310207100268000

ProjectID: PO0705596VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development Program -~ Off-Carriageway

Network Development Program - Off-Carriageway
Improvement - Primary Roads

Improvement - Primary Roads

Bacolod North Rd - KOOO5 + (-790) - KO005 + (-135), | Bacolod North Rd - K0030 + 808 — K0030 + 870
K0005 + 535 - KO006 + 157
. Unit Cost Allocation 2 Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target | (p'g00) (poop) | Physical Target | “pio00) | cost (P'000)
Cwi1- Cwi-
Off-Carriageway Off-Carriageway
Improvement: 1.50/ Improvement: 23.97/
Construction of sq. m. 4,439.00 Construction of sq. m. 4,459.00
Sidewalk: Sidewalk:
2,973.60 sgq. m 186.00 sg. m.
EAQ 91,00 EAQ - 91.00

Justification: Mm’ o%' Sl ;: I[

Modification is sought due to:
1. Change in station limits based on the actual road sections that re: ¢
2. The decrease in physical target of CW1 is based on the actual area covered by the project. The increase in.unit.

cost per square meter of CW1 is due the inclusion of curb and gutter (cast in place) and.drainage and slope
protection structures

3. The increase unit cost per square meter of CW1 is also due to revised costs of construction materials based on
updated canvassed prices in pursuant to Department Order No. 63, Series of 2022, Guidelines in Addressing the
Effect of the Increasing Prices of Construction Materials and Equipment Rental Rates Utilized for infrastructure
Projects.

4.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering

Design {DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, Geotagged Photos, and Certification for Reasonableness of
Cost dated January 30, 2023,

in NCR Region III IV-A IV B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA RAL, Ph.D., CE
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISARBROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
NCR,Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN3F06884

|

41



